The totar cxtend

of land comprised in Survey No. 145 of block 17 of Attippra vi age was 20.25

(50 cents) Ares and the fair value lixed for the said land was 1,00,000/- per ares by

revenue authorities (per cent 40,000/- only). The sale amount of Rs. 25,00,0001
(Twenty five lakhs only) being the consideration shown in the document, whioh is Rs.

4'48'000/- higher than the fair value fixed for the aid land by the revenue authorities
and transacrion made tbrough RTGS to the execulant. Sub Regislrar, ongoing through
the document presented by me, examining the executants regarding the authority and